Data sheet GFQD.1 V_3.0
Data sheet GFQD.1
Page 2 / 8
Data sheet GFQD.1 V_3.0 © Güntner GmbH & Co. KG
Contents
1 GFQD.1.......................................................................................... 3
1.1 Functional description.......................................................................3
1.2 Configuration table............................................................................3
1.3 Connections........................................................................................ 3
1.4 GFQDxxx.1 LEDs................................................................................ 5
1.5 Electrical properties of..................................................................... 6
1.6 Installation / Operating conditions................................................. 6
1.7 Dimensions / Weight.........................................................................7
Page 3 / 8
Data sheet GFQD.1 V_3.0 © Güntner GmbH & Co. KG
1 GFQD.1
1.1 Functional description
The GFQD.1 (frequency converter) is used for variable rotary field generation. Depending on
the control value, the output frequency is controlled from 0 Hz through to the mains frequen-
cy. The GFQD is controlled by the Güntner controller GRCF.1 via the CAN bus.
The AC fans are connected via a sinusoidal filter to the output of this frequency converter.
The fan speed matches the output frequency, from 0 rpm up to the maximum speed.
1.2 Configuration table
Type ERP no. Power [kW] Current [A]
GFQD010.1 5204114 0.375 1.0
GFQD010.1 UL 5204115 0.375 1.0
GFQD022.1 UL 5204116 0.75 2.20
GFQD041.1 UL 5204117 1.5 4.10
GFQD057.1 UL 5204118 2.2 5.70
GFQD078.1 UL 5204119 3 7.80
GFQD100.1 UL 5204120 4 10.00
GFQD140.1 UL 5204121 5.5 14.00
GFQD170.1 UL 5204122 7.5 17.00
GFQD240.1 UL 5204123 11 24.00
GFQD320.1 UL 5204124 15 32.00
GFQD450.1 UL 5204125 22 45.00
1.3 Connections
The frequency converters are supplied with mains voltage. The frequency converters' wiring
is defined in the switch cabinet's circuit diagram. It must be ensured that a clockwise-rotating
field is connected, otherwise there may be an abrupt change of direction when you activate a